location of the solar or wind energy generation facility,

equipment type, potential salvage value and other factors that

the division deems relevant.  Financial assurance categories

established by the division for solar and wind energy

generation facilities shall be no less than two hundred fifty

thousand dollars ($250,000) per facility.    

D.  All financial assurance shall remain in force

until released by the division.  The division shall release an

owner's or operator's financial assurance when the division is

satisfied that the conditions of the financial assurance have